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ENTARY DATE & THME  {E0022074 1313

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

APORTAN TIC
1. Plaase regon porrecly the details of ihe acodent to spsed up the CAEITE PrOCass,

2. This Form musl be camglatad by tha Bolicvholder andior fhe Authonesd Dirver

3. Informadion provided mus be B3 \ryibfyl and accuralg 8% pessible. Amy willl misreprasentation o witholding of metanal facts may allow insurance comganies 1o

meputhate polcy absly

4. The iseue and scceplance of e Farm by IRSUrBNCE companes is nol &n sdmissicn of policy liability on the part of the insuranca companies

5. Any fafse i s ba ref Poli in¥ i

&. Thig repon will ba forwarded by the insurers of the ingurars of the

Gl4 Records Management Centra asiabfished by the General insurance Association of

Singapare[GIAY far srching and 1hal copias of this repor will for @ Tes be made svailabie uptn apphcation by interested parics

7. By i lodgerment of this repor 1o the ingurars, you hersty consan 1a the archiving of this repart a1 the centre and 1o copiss of tha rapart being made symiacie

aforesaid

ACCIDENT STATEMENT 0

Date Of Report

Date i Accident

Exacl Location OF Accident
CouniryiState of Loss

D5M0212014 13:18
04/022014 15:55
SLIP RD FROM CLEMENTI AVE 6 TO PIE{CHANGI AIRPORT)

Gingapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Wehicle Registration Numiber
Insured/Policyholder 3;?':: o
NE;‘I".E Of Registered C-wnerf
Co Reg Mo

Vehicle Par_tir.u[am
F-ﬂam.fac:urér

Model

Exaci Purpose for which vehicle was being used
at time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy
for repair 1o your vehicle?

|f Mo, Please state action 1o be taken
Wehicle Category

Insurance Company

Mame of Insuranca Company
Type Of Coverage

Fleat Palicy

Policy Mumber

Cover Nole Number

Driver

Mame of Driver

NRIC Mo

Date Of Birth

Occupation

[ate Of Driving Pass

Driving Experience

Gendar

Mabile Number

Fax Mumber

Contact Number

EMail Address

Address

Postcode

\Was driver an employse of the Insured's Company

L g

SHCB552H

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTOD
198303821R

HYUNDAI
SOMNATA-2.0 {A)

Ma

Third Party

India Intarnaiinrl-al Insurance Ptz Litd
Third Party Fire and/or Theft

Yes

MCOMOO15

TAN LIAN LEE RANDY
58105221B

18/02/1981

Cutdoor

18/05/2007

6 Years And & Manths
Male

FIREBLACKBLADERINGO@YAHOO COM.SG
303A PUNGGOL CENTRAL #08-778

5621303

Mo

e



Skelch Plan Pg.1

SKETGH PLAN
IMBORTANT NOTIGE

1. Platsw FApor comrpetly ths fatals of (he pomderl u apded UR I lRims procous,
2. Thes Feern 1musi b8 com [pr Lt fiyar.

3. Infarmation provided must be as frgthil nd pecurgle ag poccibla. Any il erisreprosentation ar wiinnelding of mataral facls may
afuw Insurance sompanios t ropudiste pelley lhability.

4. The lssue sng Rooaplene of thls Form by Insurance companien IE nol an aemiz=mon of poday Eabliity on the per of the nswance
campanias,

5 talen t

B Tlie repon will b fonwarded by tha insurers

=g f ign,
of [na 3iA Rocords Managamanl Cenloa sstablished By the Gancral Insurance Assaciztion
of Sngapona (BLA] far archiving and that copies of this repar will for @ e be made svallable upon spplication by intarosiad parties.
7. By e lodgament of this report L he Sisurars, you heredy congant fo fhe archiving of this rapart at tha centrs and i coples of the

reged being made avainble atpressid. ||fo l.l -{rm’t.ll te .ﬁ-r ! ‘“ﬁ 5‘;”{‘ i"ﬂ"'-'J
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Daclaration

AW cedlare the faragoing pRrloulars sro tru in svsry respiil

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPCRE 475717
TEL; 8555 1188 FAX: 8453 3142 %/ My

00, REG. NO. 1983038211 FH 01
Pokcyholdars Sigratura [ Dale & ":]Trirwri Slg:-nabm {11 driver is not the polcyhaldar) / Dats ;ﬂr‘mmﬂi by Reporing Cantra
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MSME 14015155 | SME Molor Pl Lid - Kaki Butil Your NCD will be affected due to late reporting
EATRY DATE & TIME: De22014 16 59 Actual e-Filling Submission Date & Time: 06/02/2014 17:55
SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1, Please reper comectly the details of the aceident to speed up the claime procsss,
2. This Form must be cam Policyhalder andior A i river

3, Infermation provided must be as {rythiyl and accuraie as possible, Any willul misrepresentation or witholding of material Tacts may allow insurance companies to
repudiate policy ability

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companias is not an admission of policy liabdity on the part of the msurance companies

5. alse reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation

Any false & : o8 3 2
&. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the insurers of the GlA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of
Singapore(GlA) for archiving and that copies of this repor will for a Tee be made available upon applicatson by interested parties

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent lo the archiving of this repor at the centre and to copies of the report being made avadabla
aloresaid

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date Of Report 06/02/2014 16:59

Date Of Accident 04/02/2014 15:50

Exact Location Of Accident AYE TWDS PIE (CHANGI} FROM CLEMENTI AVE &
Country/State of Loss Singapore

Vehicle Registration Number ECT2S
Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner TONY LIM HUNG HOCK
NRIC Mo 516652442

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer MITSUBISHI

Model LANCER-1.6 (M)

Exact Purposa for which vehicle was being used
at time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle? No

If Mo, Please state action to be taken Third Party

Vehicle Category Private Car
Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.
Type Of Coverage Comprehensive

Fleet Policy Mo

Policy Number 2100299812

Cover Note Number

Driver

Mame of Driver GENO LIM JIA YANG
NRIC Mo 59309023C

Date Of Birth 07/03/1993
Ccocupation Indoor

Date Of Driving Pass 22/0712011

Driving Experience 2 Years And & Months
Gender Male

Mobile Number (Local) +65-90021664
Fax Mumber

Contact Number

EMail Address NOEMAIL

Address 34 JALAN MAT JAMBOL
Posteode 119515

Was driver an employee of the Insured’s Company No
Page | of 10



Sketch Plan Pg.1

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT HOTHZE

1. Plosse repon corrgglly the delaile of the accidont 1o apeed up Ihe ciaims process

2. This Form must be gompleled by 1he Policyhalder gnd Lor the Authprised Oriver,

3. infarmatian provided must bie as trurhful and sccurate as possible. Any wilfl misrepresentation or withholding of materiaf facts may

allow Insurance companies o reppdiate poticy Natlity,
& The lsaue and acceplanee of fiis Forem by Insurance compinias 14 nat an sgmission of palicy Rability on the pan of the insurance

comganies.
& Any falge roporling mny.be refermed to the Polies ot Investigation,

&, The rupad will be forwarded by Lthe insurers of the GI& Records Management Centre estabilshed by the Genersl insurance Ascociation

of Singapore (GIA} far archiving and that coples of this repan will for 8 Tee be made available upon applicetion by Interested panios,
T. By ihe kadgument of this roport Go the Insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this repart st the centre and (o soples of the

report being mads evallable aforesald.
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Coclaration

WWe declars the foregaing particulars are true In every rexpact.
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Accident Photo
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Accident Photo
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Accident Photo
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COMFORIDELGRO
"ENGINEERING

Lmember of COMPORIDELCRD

ream: ARG Hepair H(C1S0)]
ISTOMER
AMS COMFURT THRANSPORTATLON PR
ISTOMER NO. 10101145

IDAESS FHA NIN MIRG DRIVE

singapora SINGAPOKE R7RT717T

L (A 65508755 o
i
SCOUNT GARD NO.

Arcidant parte: 04.02.2014
HATURE: ACC. O4.02.74/0

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
s Bradell Buad Segapone 47T
ni & 55 EAEY £250° Facwile - 65 BIBOUTES

Worsahaps

) Logiaing Leraw Songapore SOBET 0 L Road 3 Sngapore d#6S5
15 S ing Deive Sangapove 575717 7 Sunpm Kacut ey Sngapoes FIATHL
¥ Pprzt Mosd Tingagesn BREGS i Dt Avrarnes | Sanoapte S3GL3T
para/rime: U5.04.2014 15720 rage : |
JOBCARD . \.c graar:  'ON% 304464510
| rEGNNO. MILEAGE
HSHUBS53H
MAKE : FUEL
HYLIMEIA L AT - ¥ o SORAORORE .
MODEL DATE/TIME IN
SONATA (4.02.2014 17:25 |
YR OF MANL. TARGET DATE '
22.11, 2007 |
CHASSIS CODE COMPLETION DATE/TIME: |
KMHET41VHTA4231 5] =]

il 18] LAHOK oK UEBRCHIPTIUN |

|
1
|
|
|
1
|

{ECKED & PASSED OUT BY:

SERVICE ADVISOR CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE

iowledgement Slip Exit Pass

W

b vehiche No

i Mo SHUCAA5EH JU ALG LKK =HOCAS53H

e e
e of Service Advisor Signatura/Date Mame of Sarvice Advisor Date

+ returned 1o Service Recaplion upon collectian

To bee kept by Security Guard



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERIMG PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE®
VEHICLE N0 : SHC 8553H

MAKE

MODEL

: HYUNDAI SONATA

DATE :5.02.2014

DO K| DA

|

Iy

Parts Deseription/ Labour
Bonnet £ 4{y 111,
Ronnet Moulding V(5
Front Bumper Cover £/4 1ok
Front Bumper Sponge &V 2. S
Front Bumper Reinforcement = V¢ 4
Front Bumper Lip —v" S
Front Bumper Bracket Top (RH) &/
Front Bumper Retainer Mounting = <5
Headlamp (RH) <
Front Fender (RH)EA S B
Front Fender Shield (RH) “S(F=
Front Fender Retainer <V (5

suUB TOTAL
LESS 20%
DISCOUNTED TOTAL

Front Number Plate ©4 T
Front No Plate Trim Cover IS
Front Fender Advertisement Logo (RH) .2 15t C

Labour Charge
Panel Beating

Spray Painting Charge
Wiring Charge

Tuff Kote

bz g TOTAL LABOUR
WiV

ST ANN % (oM<

Tvpe Unit Price Amount
$ 1,001.60
105.20
468.60
118.50
43840
5210

$
$
-3
$
3
5 11.20
3
$
3
$
5

3.00
693.80
515.80

74.80

3.00

'&){K\K% WK 15 NS>

s 155007 ’l')g
-
|{‘”D/I(;L) g f&mﬂufc
§ 50 |51
b |s 56:00 | >
A il
C\O\G' " s IMDH (o>e

f“ ]‘7 (A "I.I M ]\ 4o ESTIMATE TOTAL
LEL fell
{F';Lﬂjﬂ]@,} )
| L

NI, [-goyr

l'.? |

| ajudeca” Dasis

remved and

o frmlinsurance Compan

This is an initial estimate hased on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will
be prepared afier the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Survever appointed by {hé insurance company.
1 TaE

A




Electronic Driver Data Information & Enquiry System Page 1 of 1

Status of Driving Licence

Licence Number: $9309023C

Status of Driving Licence: Valid

Classes of Licence: 2A,2B.3

Expiry Date: Valid for life unless revoked, suspended or disqualified.

The above information is accurate as at 11/02/2014 12:01 AM

Print

https://www. pngomsngASAppftmﬂ"I’MF Servlet 11/2/2014



Vic

— —— #
From: Ngu, Elaine-SM [Elaine-SM.Ngu@aig.com]

Sent: Thursday, 29 May, 2014 11:25 AM

To: Vic

Ce: Hsiao Tong; Admin-A (LKK Auto)

Subject: RE: Your Ref: 800715032_Insured: EC 72S_DOA: 04.02.14

Dear Vic,
Please proceed to reject TP's claim as from video footage it seems that Ol's statement is more probable

Best regards,

Elaine Ngu

AlG

Claims Executive
Claims | AIG

78 Shenton Way #08-16Singapore 079120
Tel +64191953

elaine-sm.ngu@aig.com | www.8ig.com.sg

IMPORTANT NOTICE

The informabion in this email {(and any allachments) is confidential if you are not the infended recipiant. you must rol use or disseminale the
infarmation 1 you have recalved this email in emor, please immediately notify me by “Reply” command and permanantly delete tha angmal and
BTy

capirs or printouls thereel  Although this amad and any attachments are beligved to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any
CXNTIey

syslem into which it is received and opened. it is the responsibilly of the recipient fo ensure that it is wirus free and no responsibiity i accepled by
AlG

for arvy lose or damage ansing in any way from ifs use

From: Singh, Charan

Sent: Monday, May 26, 2014 5:20 PM

To: Ngu, Elaine-5M

Cc: Hsiao Tong; Admin-A (LKK Auto); Vic

Subject: RE: Your Ref: 800715032_Insured: EC 725_DOA: 04.02.14

Dear Vic,
Matter is under the care of Elaine.
CC: Elaine - kindly see email appended below from Vic of LKK.

Regards,

Charan Singh

AIG

Claims Service Executive

Claims Department | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore 079120
Tel. no. + 65 6419 1637 | Fax +65 6835 7416

charan.singh@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

IMPORTANT NOTICE

The information in this email {and any sttachments; is confidential If you ara not the intended reciuant, you miust not uge of disseminate the
information If you have received this email in error, please immediately nofify mé by “Raply” command and permangntly delete the griginal and
any copias or prinfouls themsol  Although this amail and any attachments are believed o be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any
compider syslem info which it & received and apened, it is the respansibilily of the recipent io ensure thal it s wus fres and no responsiiily 15
accaptad by AIG for any l0s5 or damages arsing in any way from is use.

1



From: Vic [mailto:vicalpeh@|kkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, May 26, 2014 4:31 PM

To: Singh, Charan

Cc: Hsiao Tong; Admin-A (LKK Auto); Vic

Subject: Your Ref: 800715032 _Insured: EC 725_DOA: 04.02.14

Your Ref: 800715032
Our Ref: CC3/AIG14002244/Ypb3

Dear 5ir,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES EC 725 AND SHC 85534 ON 04.02.14
we refer to the above matter.

TP taxi reported that he was travelling along the slip road and while near to the exit, 01 vehicle overtook him at a fast speed
crossing the chevron line and forced his taxi to go near to the kerb, TP also mentioned that Ol vehicle tried to avoid another
vehicle on the main road and swerved back to the left and collided to his taxi front right hand side portion, due to speed and
impact, Oi vehicle lost control and mounted to the kerb and hit the lamp post that landed in front of his taxi. Please see
attached TP GIA Report.

OID reported that he was driving along the slip road and after passing through a merging lane, he heard a loud bang followed by
a huge impact at the back of his car, causing itto lost control and skidded, hit onto a lamp post. OID further reported that TP
was trying to squeeze through causing the accident. Please see attached Ol GIA Report.

We had spoken to the insured driver where he confirmed that he was driving along the slip road and was hit behind by the taxi
which caused his vehicle to lost control and collided to a lamp post. He further mentioned that his vehicle has a CCTV camera
installed and he provided a copy of the footage to us by link (http//youtu be/hkSgIHBSDEA). We had viewed the foctage, and
based on the footage, Ol vehicle was observed to have passed TP vehicle when seconds later it was rear-ended and collided to a
lamp post.

Due to the file size, a copy of Ol footage will be forwarded to your good office by CD.

Till date, no further evidence provided by the TP claimant to suppart their version of the accident.
Once you had viewed the CCTV footage, kindly advise further instructions.

Thank you.

Kind Regards,

Vic Alpeh Sanghilan

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Avenue 1 #01-25

Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933

DID : 65- 6841 2157

Fax : 65- 67414108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

IMPORTANT NOTICE: =
The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient,
you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please

2



immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or
printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other
defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of
the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International
Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any
way from its use.



Vic

—— = s B —— =
From: Vic
Sent: Monday, 26 May, 2014 4:31 PM
To: Charan.Singh@aig.com
Ce: Hsiao Tong; Admin-A (LKK Auto); Vic
Subject: Your Ref: B00715032_Insured: EC 725_DOA: 04.02.14
Attachments: TP GIA REPORT pdf: Ol GIA REPORT .pdf

Your Ref: 800715032
Our Ref: CC3/AIG14002244/Ypb3

Dear 5ir,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES EC 725 AND SHC 8553H 0N 04.02.14

we refer to the above matter.

TP taxi reported that he was travelling along the slip road and while near to the exit, Ol vehicle overtook him at a fast speed
erossing the chevron line and forced his taxi to go near to the kerb. TP also mentioned that Ol vehicle tried to avoid another
vehicle on the main road and swerved back to the left and collided to his taxi front right hand side portion, due to speed and
impact, Ol vehicle lost control and mounted to the kerb and hit the lamp post that landed in front of his taxi. Please see
attached TP GlA Report.

OID reported that he was driving along the slip road and after passing through a merging lane, he heard a loud bang followed by
a huge impact at the back of his car, causing it to lost control and skidded, hit onto a lamp post. OID further reported that TP
was trying to squeeze through causing the accident. Please see attached Ol GIA Report.

We had spoken to the insured driver where he confirmed that he was driving along the slip road and was hit behind by the taxi
which caused his vehicle to lost control and collided to a lamp post. He further mentioned that his vehicle has a CCTV camera
installed and he provided a copy of the footage to us by link {http://youtu be/hkSg9HBSPEA). We had viewed the footage, and
based on the footage, Ol vehicle was observed to have passed TP vehicle when seconds later it was rear-ended and collided to a
lamp post.

Due to the file size, a copy of OI footage will be forwarded to your good office by CD.

Till date, no further evidence provided by the TP claimant to support their version of the accident.
Once you had viewed the CCTV footage, kindly advise further instructions.

Thank you.

Kind Regards,

Vic Alpeh Sanghilan

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Avenue 1 #01-25

Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933

DID ; 65- 6841 2157

Fax : B5- 6741 4108

Email; vicalpeh@lkkaulo.com



Vic EE—

From: Vic

Sent: Thursday, 29 May, 2014 3:29 PM

To: Andrew Comelius Goh Cheng Chuan

Cc: Hsiao Tong; Admin-A (LKK Auto). Vie

Subject: Your veh no.: SHC 8553H_ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES EC 728 AND SHC
B8553H ON 04/02/2014

Attachments: EC 725 Statement pdf

your veh no.: SHC B553H
Our ref: CC3/AIG14002244/Ypb3 *WITHOUT PREJUDICE"

Dear Sir,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES EC 725 AND SHC 8553H ON 04/02/2014

We had spoken to our insured driver where he confirmed that he was driving along the slip road and was hit behind by your
client’s taxi which caused his vehicle to lost control and collided to a lamp post. He further mentioned that his vehicle has a
CCTV camera installed and he provided a copy of the footage to us by link [h;m'ggggutu.gg{hkgngigEh},

We attached EC 725 Report for your perusal. Please see attached.
in view of the above, we regret to inform you and we have our principal’s instruction that we are unable to lock into your claim.

Kind Regards,

Vic Alpeh Sanghilan

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Avenue 1 #01-25

Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933

DID : 65- 6841 2157

Fax :65-6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@ikkaute.com
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From: Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 21 November, 2017 2:10 PM

To: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok

Cc: Chan, Kian-Chuan: Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: FW: TPL - SHC8553H ; AIG Ref: TP / 800715032 DOA 04/02/2014
Categories: HMEK

Without Prejudice

Dear Cecilia,

We refer to your below email and the contents were noted.

Please be informed that we are still pending instructions from our principal.
We will follow up and will get back for an update.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vie Alpeh | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2046 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

51 sl

¥ LIRS -
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This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are far the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not
read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sender that you have deleted the e-mall, all altachments and any copies thereof, Thank you.

From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok [mailto:cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 21 November, 2017 8:38 AM

To: Chan, Kian-Chuan

Ce: Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: FW: TPL - SHC8553H ; AIG Ref: TP / 800715032 DOA 04/02/2014

Dear KC
We have not received any response from your adjuster to date. Please assist.
Thank you.

Best Regards

Cecilia Lee

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 B354 | Fax:



We look forward to hearing from you soon.
Thank you.

Best Regards

Cecilia Lee

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 B354 | Fax: 6214 1843

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient,
you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please
immediately notify me by "Reply” command and permanently delete the original and any copies or
printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other
defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of
the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International
Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any
way from its use.



Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

From: Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 21 November, 2017 4:01 PM

To: Chan, Kian-Chuan; Admin A

Cc: Olivia Lau (LKKAuto); Vic (LKKAuto); Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Subject: <RE-OPEN CASE> RE: FW: TPL - SHC8553H ; AIG Ref: TP / 800715032 DOA
04/02/2014

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Categories: HMEK

Dear KC,

Moted with thanks.

Hi Team,
Kindly assist to reopen case.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vie Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-2006 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Elk 51. Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)
¥ EsNs

RS RE= W Saue the Earthe Frint only when rnecessary:

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a viclation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not
read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof, Thank you.

From: Chan, Kian-Chuan [mailto:Kian-Chuan.Chan@aig.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 21 November, 2017 330 PM

To: Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc: Admin A; Olivia Lau {LKKAuto)

Subject: RE; FW: TPL - SHCB553H ; AlIG Ref: TP / 800715032 DOA 04/02/2014

Hi Vic,
File is active in merimen.

Thank you.

#--_



Dear KC

We have not received any response from your adjuster to date. Please assist,
Thank you.

Best Regards

Cecilia Lee

Claims Depariment | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 8354 | Fax:

6214 1843
From “Chan, Kian-Chuan” <Kign-Chuan.Chan@aig.com=
To Cecilia Lee Peng Geok 1 i 1 kS

Ce "Wic {LEKAulo)" cvicalpahEikkauto. com:
Date: 2B/09/2017 10:33 AM
Subjact: FW- TPL - SHCBE53H : ANG Aef: TP/ BOOT15032  DOA 04/02/2014

‘WITHOUT PREJUDICE'’
SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Cecilia,

Thank you for your email.
Wwe will look into the matter and revert to you.

Hi Vic,
Please review on the above matter and revert to CDGE,
Thank you.

+plegse note that contents of this email should not be construed os any admission of liabllity on the part of our insured and/ or
insurers. We hereby maintain full reservation of rights and all defences ovailable to us.

Warmest Regards,

KC Chan

AIG

Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd
78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore(079120)
Tel +{65) 6419 1945 | Fax +(B65) 68357416

kian-chuan.chan@alg.com | www.aig.com.sq
IMPORTANT NOTICE

The informatian in this emall {and any attachments) is confidential, If you are naf the intended reciplent, you mus! Aol use or disseminate the
information, If you have recedved this armad in emar, plaass immediated: notify me by “Heply" command &nd permanently delete (e onginal and any
copies or printoufs thereat. Although this email and any attachments are believed Io be frae af any virus or ofher dafect that might affect any computar
system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient 1o ensure that it 15 vinis free and no respansibility is accepted by AIG
for any loss or damage arising n any way from its use,

i'-ﬁ Please consider the environment before printing this email

From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok [mailto:cecilialee@sparkcarcare,com]
Sent: Thursday, September 21, 2017 4:22 PM

To: Lee, Ming-Yao

Subject: TPL - SHC8553H ; AIG Ref: TP / 800715032 DOA 04/02/2014



Vic (LKKAuto)

From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com>

Sent: Monday, 4 December, 2017 4:36 PM

To: Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: FW: TPL - SHCB553H ; AIG Ref: TP /800715032 DOA 04/02/2014
Attachments: img-Z04163919 pdf

Without Prejudice

Dear SirfMadam

Strictly on the basis of without admission of any liability and without prejudice to any other claims arising out of this
accident, we confirm acceptance of your offer at $1260/-

Please note that this settliement is strictly on a without prejudice basis and only in relation to the claim of vehicle
damages. It shall not include other claims which the driver and/or the passenger(s) may have against you and/or your
insured for their damages in relation to their bodily injuries arising out of this accident, even if the medical expenses
claimed herewith formed part of settiement reached.

Attached duly signed Discharge Voucher. Please forward your cheque made payable to : COMFORTDELGRO
ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Thank you.

Best Regards

Cecilia Lee

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 B354 | Fax:

6214 1843

Fram: "Wic (LKKAUtD)" <vicalpeh@ikkauto, com>

Tao: Cecilia Lea Peng Geok =cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com=

ce Admin A <admin-a@lkkaulo.com>, "Vic (LKKAut)" <yicalpah@ikkauto.com=
Date 04/12/2017 04:20 PM

Subject RE: FW: TPL - SHCB563H © AIG Ref: TP/ 800715032  DOA 04/02/2014

Your Ref: TO214,/SHCESS53H/AG()) Without Prejudice
Our Ref: CC3/AIG14002244/Yha3-1

Dear Cecilia,
wWe refer to the above matter.

Purely for an amicable settlement on a without prejudice basis and without admission of liability to our Insured's part, in view of
conflicting versions, we offer a global sum of 51,260.00 (all in) to settle your client’s claim.

If agreeable, kindly chop and sign the enclosed DV and forward back a copy to us for payment processing.
Thank you.

“please note that our above offer and any settlement arising from the obove offer are made on a without prejudice basis, and
should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part or on the part of our Insured Driver. Terms of such settlement

1



should alse not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the gecident. Our offer made in respect of this present
matter is made salely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this o ffer ar any settlement arising from this

affer in any other related matters.

Best Regards,

Vie Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Fte Lud

Phone: 6841-2006 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | Sl408933)

874 P
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SLERER WU Sgue the Earthe Print only when necessary

This e-mail cantain confidential and privileged malerial, and are for the sobe use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an uninended recipient is
pronibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. FPlease
delete the e-mail and all atachments, including any copies thereaf, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies
thereaf, Thank you.

From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok [mailto:ceciliales rkcarca

Sent: Monday, 4 December, 2017 3:28 PM

To: Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: FW: TPL - SHCB553H ; AIG Ref: TP / 800715032 DOA 04/02/2014

Without Prejudice

Dear Vic

Attached our LOD dated 04.02.2014,

Please revert with your settliement offer without further delay.
Thank you.

Best Regards

Cecilia Lee

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off 6214 8354 | Fax: 6214 1843

From:  "Vic (LKKAuto)" <vicalpeh@ikkauto com>
To Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <caciliales@sparkcarcare.com=
Ce Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto com>, "Vic (LKKAuto)" <vicalpehi@ikkauto.com>

Date: 04/12/2017 0317 PM
Subject RE: FW: TPL - SHCB553H ; AIG Ref: TP/ 800715032 DOA 0410272014

Without Prejudice

Dear Cecilia,

We refer further to our below email.

Kindly furnish us a copy of your LOD and supporting documents for our further action,
Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LEKEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2006 | email: vicalpeh@ |kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108



Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | ${408033)
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Psimam i Save the Earth Print only when necessary:

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the soke use of the intended recipiant. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is
prohibited, and may be a violation of law If you believe that you recelved this e-mall in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please
delete the a-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies
thereof. Thank you.

From: Vic [LKKAuto)

sent: Tuesday, 21 November, 2017 2:10 PM

To: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok

Ce: Chan, Kian-Chuan; Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE; FW: TPL - SHCES53H ; AIG Ref: TP f 800715032 DOA 04/02/2014

Without Prejudice
Dear Cecilia,

We refer to your below email and the contents were noted.

Please be informed that we are still pending instructions from our principal.
We will follow up and will get back for an update.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone: 6841-2006 | email: vicalpeh@lkkayto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(4n8a3)

¥ IR .

i

ZERER W Save the Larth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidantial and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intendead recipient Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is
prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you balieve that you raceived this e-mall in error. please do not read this e-mail or any attached tems. Flease
delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies
therect. Thank you.

Fram: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok [mailto:cecilial sparkcarcare.co

Sent: Tuesday, 21 November, 2017 8:38 AM

To: Chan, Kian-Chuan

Cc: Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject; Re: FW: TPL - SHCB553H : AIG Ref: TP / B00715032 DOA 04,/02/2014

Dear KC
\We have not received any response from your adjuster to date. Please assist.
Thank you.

Best Regards

Cecilia Lee

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off- 6214 8354 | Fax: 6214 1843

From: "Chan, Kian-Chuan® <Kign-Chuan Chanfakg .com>
Te:  Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cecilialee@sparkcarcare com=
Co: “ic (LKKAulD)" <vical | =

Date 2082017 10:33 AM

Subject: FW- TPL - SHCBS53H ;. AIG Ref: TP/ 800715032 DOA D4022014



Wi T PREJUDICE’
SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Cecilia,

Thank you for your email.
we will look into the matter and revert to you.

Hi Vic,
Please review on the above matter and revert to CDGE.
Thank you.

*please note that contents of this email should not be construed as any admission of liability on the part of our insured and/ or
insurers. We hereby maintain full reservation of rights and all defences available to us.

Warmest Regards,

KC Chan

AIG

Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd
78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore(079120)
Tel +(65) 6419 1945 | Fax +(65) 68357416
kian-chuan.chan@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

IMPORTANT NOTICE

The information i this email {and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended reciplent, you mus! not use or dissemingte the
information. If you have received this email in error, please mmediately natify me by "Reply” command and permanentiy delete the oniginal and any
copies or printouls thereal. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer
aystem into which it is received and opened. it is the responsibility of the recipient to ansure that it is virus free and no responsibility (s accepted by AIG
for any loss or damage anising in any way from its use

i-i,l Please consider the environment before printing this email

From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok [mailto:cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com]
Sent: Thursday, September 21, 2017 4:22 PM

To: Lee, Ming-Yao

Subject: TPL - SHC8553H ; AIG Ref: TP / 800715032 DOA 04/02/2014
Without Prejudice

Dear George

Our earlier conversation refers.

Please assist to look into this matter.

This is a case where conflicting statements were lodged. We understand from taxi's insurer that your insured's
counter claim was settled at 50% liability. Therefore, we propose to settle 50% for our property damage claim.

We look forward to hearing from you soon.
Thank you.

Best Regards

Cecilia Lee

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off 6214 8354 | Fax: 6214 1843

IMPORTANT NOTICE:



The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient,
you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please
immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or
printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other
defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of
the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International
Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any
way from its use. [attachment "DV.pdf" deleted by Cecilia Lee Peng Geok/sparkcarcare/cdge/delgronotes]
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Insured: 'TONY LIM HUNG HOCK, ID: S1665244Z = e e e
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Viehicle Reg. No.: |SHCB553H = _El_tg_nf Ln_ﬁ_l;:__ u»a.rnz.rznm 15:00 - :59
| i 12100299812 (Comprehensive)
dﬂm Type: - _TP ... Geperal / 800715032 anIleCM Note No.: |0 oage: 03/05/2013 - 13/04/2014
Vehicle Reg. No. -

{Insured): .EL'?JS ) am s |Poliu:1' Mo, (Claimant): _| MCOMODL5 1
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AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) - Tel: 65-6419-3000 ... [Handled by Singh, Charan - 6413 16371

i Charan.Singh@aig.corm |

Claimant’s Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 63476100 o |
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| Handling Insurer:

| ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEIVED - View All I Compose l:ase Mail 1 |
= AIG_SG (21/11/2017): Report Send Back Alerts - SHCB553H (TP) =

=
ALL ASSOCIATED TASKS view All | SearcnTasks | Create NewTask | Complete |
pue Date  Priority Type  Task Group Subject  Handler Assigned By Completed On Created On Done?

No results.
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NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR TEAM

AIG THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT
FOR ACCIDENTS ON OR AFTER 1ST JUNE 2008
(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No: EC72S (Insd veh) Model: UNDAI SONATA 2.0 (A)

SHC8553H (TP veh)

Date of Accident; | 04/02/2014

Global Sum Settlierment [X] Yes [ 1 No
Repair Estimate : $I 4 647 87
Final Repair Cost % 1,260.004
Loss of Use -] 2.50 days at $50.00 per day
Rental (if any) 5 2.5 days
LTA [ GlA Search Fee ]
Others: .
9§
Final Settlement Sum (GLOBAL SUM) % 1,260.00

|s Third Party Workshop GlA Registered? [X] YES [ 1] NO {Kindly indicate below)

A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability (%)

BOLA Applicable: ¥es/ No BOLA Scenario No:
B) For GIA Registered Workshop:

__NIL

BOLA Liability: ___50 (%) Assessed Liability (*): (%)

= Assessed Liability o be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.

Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown
1} | ComfortDelGro Engineering Ple Ltd -3 1,260.00
2) -
3 -]
4) '3
&) -

NUR SHAQILAH BTE ABDOL 06 Dec

WAHAB 2017
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Date

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
{Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical
Report! Bill (if any)

https://singapore.me rimen.com/services/scripts/FCKeditor/editor/fckeditor.html?Instan... 6/12/2017
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (coRregna-1sseo7158R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel 6256-3561 Fax 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto com:assignments@Ikkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: ?CEIA!GHGDZEMNHASSZ-
Date: 06/12/2017
REFEREMNCE
Hanahe AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.  Policy No: 2100209812
Claimant : :
Vehicle No SHCB553H Insured Vehicle No: ECT725
Date of Loss:  04/02/2014 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: 800715032
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SHC8553H
Make & Model: HYUNDAI SONATA, 2.0 (A} Engine No: D4EAT3I31001
Reg. Date: 22/11/2007 (Man. Year: 2007) Chassis No:  KMHET41VR7A423151
Colour: Blue Odometer: 979331 km
Engine Capacity: 1991 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: MIA
Sum Insured (S%): Market Value/New Car Price
Tl HI TT IME
General Condition: Good Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes  Engine Modification: Mo Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 215/60R 16 Rear Tyre Size: 215/60R 16
Front Left Side: West Lake 4 mm Rear Left Side: West Lake 4 mm
Front Right Side: West Lake 4 mm Rear Right Side: West Lake 4 mm
The above values represent the remalning fyre freads dapth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference  Diff %
Parts 2,943.80 1,467.56 1,476.24 50.15
Miscellaneous Hems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 1,400.00 1,020.00 380.00 27.14
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 4,343.80 2,487.56 1,856.24 42.73
Approved Total (Overridden) (S§) 2,000.00
(S%) 4 343.80 2,000.00 234380 53.96
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S8) 304.07 140.00 164.07 53.96
Nett Amount (S$) 4,647.87 2,140.00 2,507.87 53.96
+ Loss of Use (2.5 x S$50.00/day) (58) 125.00
+ Car Rental (2.5 x 55100.58/day) (S§) 251.45
(S%) 251645
Liable Amount (50.00%) (S$) 1,258.23
+ Doc/Search Fee (S§) 535
Mett Liability (S$) 1,263.58
Global Sum Settlement (S§) 1,260.00
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 05/02/2014
Date Inspected: 05/02/2014 Inspected At: ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
(Loyang)

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=g... 6/12/2017
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59 Loyang Drive
Singapore 508869
Estimated Period of Repair: 3.0 days

Adjuster: ROSLI BIN ABDUL WAHAB Manager: VIC ALPEH

NOTE: This report represents our findings a! the time and place of inspecion stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our
knowiedge and abiily but any other labiify under any ather circumstances is horeby expressly exchided
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Adjuster Report

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

MNo.

Do = ®;m bk N

10
11
12
13
14
16

Qty Part No.

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1

Page 3 ol 4

Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount
*BONNET Repair 1.001.60FL *-FL
“BONNET MOULDING Serviceable 105.20FL *-FL
*FRONT BUMPER COVER Deformed 468 60FL *468.60FL
*FRONT BUMPER SPONGE Serviceable 118.50FL FL
*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT Serviceable 438 40FL *FL
*FRONT BUMPER LIP Serviceable 52.10FL *FL
*FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (RH) Serviceable 11.20FL *-FL
*FRONT BUMPER RETAINER MOUNTING Serviceable 3.00FL *-FL
*HEADLAMP (RH}) Scratched 693B0FL “693.80FL
*FRONT FENDER (RH] BEent 515.80FL *515.80FL
“*FRONT FENDER SHIELD (RH) Serviceable 74 80FL *-FL
*FRONT FENDER RETAINER Serviceable 3.00FL *-FL
*FRONT NUMBER PLATE Cut 2500FS *25.00FS
*FRONT NO PLATE TRIM COVER Serviceable 30.00F5 “-F&
*FRONT FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (RH) MNecessary

F=Franchise part, S=SpcMett L=ListemDisc

Sub Total (55%)
- List ltem Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S$)

100.00F5 *100.00FS

3,641.00 1.803.20
697.20 335.64

Total Parts (%)  2,943.80 1.467.56

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

—
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Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

Mo Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount

Labour ltems

1 PANEL BEATING. New 650.00 400.00

2 SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE. New 800.00 540.00

3 WIRING CHARGE. New 50.00 20.00

4 TUFF KOTE. New 100.00 60.00
Gross Labour Cost (S§) 1,400.00 1,020.00

I_ Report was unsubmitted during this print-out. J

< END OF ESTIMATES =
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